FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06/29/ 01 FC: 06-30-2000



101394776

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101394110			
MILLY 23 AM II: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
DERVEWANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY 5-23-00			
10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year			
Reel # Change of Name Change of Name			
Reel # Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name ALLERGAN, INC. Month Day Year MAY 10,2000			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name PEDINOL PHARMACAL INC.			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 30 BANFI PLAZA NORTH			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) FARMINGDALE NEW YORK 11735			
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
x Corporation Association assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
representative should be attached.			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
2000 ASCOTT 00000195 1031165 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
481 40.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Menagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9631-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0838

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Richard Strauss, R.Ph. President		
L			
Address (line 1)	Pedinol Pharmacal Inc.		
Address (fine 2)	30 Banfi Plaza North		
Address (line 3)	Farmingdale, NY 11735		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 631-293-9500			
Name [Richard Strauss, R.Ph. President		
Address (line 1)	Pedinol Pharmacal Inc.		
Address (line 2)	30 Banfi Plaza North		
Address (line 3)	Farmingdale, NY 11735		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
	1,031,1	65	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Richard Strauss R.Ph.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

Yes

raus 5/22/2000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALLERGAN, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, ("ASSIGNOR") having its principal office and place of business at 2525 Dupont Drive, Irvine, California 92612, USA, has adopted, and used the trademark:

MARK: GRIS-PEG **REG NUMBER:** 1.031.165

DATE of REG: January 27, 1976

CLASS:

which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, PEDINOL PHARMACAL, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, ("ASSIGNEE) having its principal office and place of business at 30 Banfi Plaza North, Farmingdale, New York 11735, USA, is desirous of acquiring said registration and trademark therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALLERGAN, INC does hereby assign unto the said PEDINOL PHARMACAL, INC., all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and any rights to sue for past, present or future infringement thereof.

DATED:

May 10, 2000

ALLERGAN, INC

NAME:

MARTIN A. VOE

TITLE:

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0840

ALLERGAN

2525 Dupont Drive, P.O. Box 19534, Irvine, California, USA 92623-9534 Telephone: (714) 246-4500 Website: www.allergan.com



SUSAN J. HINCHEY Corporate Trademark Manager Direct: (714) 246-5507 Facsimile: (714) 246-4249

May 10, 2000

Mr. Gary Strauss
Executive Vice President
Pedinol Pharmacal, Inc.
30 Banfi Plaza North
Farmingdale, NY 11735

Our Ref:

Allergan, Inc. - Pedinol Pharmacal, Inc.

Assignment of U.S. TM Reg. 1,031,165 GRIS-PEG

Dear Mr. Strauss:

Pursuant to your request of Mr. Michael Tyson, enclosed is the executed assignment of U. S. Trademark Registration No. 1,031,165 GRIS-PEG to Pedinol Pharmacal, Inc.

If there is anything questions regarding this assignment, do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

SUSAN J. HINCHEY

Corporate Trademark Manager

cc: Michael Tyson

RECORDED: 05/23/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002093 FRAME: 0841